AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 204-S1211 AMENDMENT I

THIS AMENDMENT I to that Agreement for Services 204-S1211, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Womenspace Unlimited, South Lake Tahoe Women's Center, Inc., a California non-profit public benefit corporation qualified as a tax exempt organization under Title 26 Code of Federal Regulations Section 1.501 (c) (3) commonly referred to as Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, whose principal place of business is 2941 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite A, South Lake Tahoe 96150 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"), and whose Agent for Service of Process is Aileen Yure, 2941 Lake Tahoe Blvd, South Lake Tahoe, 96150.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Womenspace Unlimited, South Lake Tahoe Women's Center has been engaged by County to provide domestic violence services, in accordance with Agreement for Services 204-S1211, dated January 10, 2012, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Womenspace Unlimited, South Lake Tahoe Women's Center, Inc., has legally changed their corporate name to Live Violence Free, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the Agreement to reflect the corporate name change;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for 204-S1211 shall be amended a first time as follows:

1) ARTICLE III, Section 3.05 shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Section 3.05 Reports / Remittance shall be addressed as indicated in the table below or to such other location as County or Contractor may direct per Article XII – Notice to Parties.

Mail reports to:	Mail remittance to:
Health and Human Services Agency	Live Violence Free, Inc.
Finance Unit	2941 Lake Tahoe Blvd, Suite A
929 Spring Street	South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Placerville, CA 95667	Attn: Accounts Receivable

2) Article XII shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE XII -

Notice to Parties: All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing and served by depositing it in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid and return receipt requested. Notices to County shall be addressed as follows:

COUNTY OF EL DORADO HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY 670 PLACERVILLE DRIVE PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 ATTN: SHIRLEY WHITE, ALCOHOL AND DRUG PROGRAM MANAGER

With a copy to:

COUNTY OF EL DORADO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION 360 FAIR LANE, LOWER LEVEL PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 ATTN: TERRI DALY, PURCHASING AGENT

Or to such other location as the County directs.

Notices to Contractor shall be addressed as follows:

LIVE VIOLENCE FREE, INC. 2941 LAKE TAHOE BLVD, SUITE A SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150 ATTN: FRANK L. BLAKENEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Or to such other location as the Contractor directs.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement 204-S1211 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:

By:

Dated: 12-6-12

Shirley White, Alcohol and Drug Program Manager Health and Human Services Agency

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:

By: Dated: 12 Daniel Nielson, M.P.A., Director

Health and Human Services Agency

2 of 3

204-S1211, A1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that Agreement for Services 204-S1211 on the dates indicated below.

- - COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -

Dated:

By:

Dated:

Ron Briggs, Chair Board of Supervisors "County"

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

• • • ŝ

1

Deputy Clerk

-- CONTRACTOR-

LIVE VIOLENCE FREE, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Frank L. Blakeney, Executive Director Dated: 2/25/13 By:

"Contractor"

By: Corporate Secretary kgl

Dated: 2-27-13

3 of 3

204-S1211, A1